

ú
C.A.No. 5034 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION IV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 of 2001 in C.A.No.5034/2001

GRAM PANCHAYAT BHUTAL KHURD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV GIR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 02.08.2001)
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Interlocutory application No.3 stands disposed
of in terms of the signed order.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN@@
CC

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5034 OF 2001@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

GRAM PANCHAYAT BHUTAL KHURD

APPELLANT

VERSUS

BALDEV GIR & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.SP2

Let it be clarified that the earlier order of payment of cost shall be restricted to the Sarpanch Gangan Singh who was acting as such during the period under consideration before the Court and not the present one. It is further clarified that the Panchas are not required to pay any sum. Interlocutory Application No.3 stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

.....J.
(U.C. Banerjee)

New Delhi,
February 18, 2002.

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)